Drain:__ Mupry daaLe Drain#:_  14o
Improvement/Arm:__ Morse LA DIl SEcTiond o
Operator: I, tavideSTod Date: ‘/—Z?«o‘—/
Drain Classification: Urban(Rural) Year Installed: /98 7

GIS Drain Input Checklist

® Pull Source Documents for Scanning

® Digitize & Attribute Tile Drains

® Digitize & Attribute Storm Drains

® Digitize & Attribute SSD M

® Digitize & Attribute Open Ditch

N
§S

®  Stamp Plans

®  Sum drain lengths & Validate

®  Enter Improvements into Posse

®  Enter Drain Age into Posse

® Sumdrain length for Watershed in Posse

® (Check Database entries for errors

LAY
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JAN 11 1888

To: Hamilton County Drainage Board

Re: Mary Nagle Drain,
Section 4 Arm

Attached is a petition, non-enforcement request, plans, calculations
and assessment roll for the Morse Landing Arm, Mary Nagle Drain.
I have reviewed the submittals and petition and have found each to

be in proper form.

I have made a personal inspection of the land described in the peti-
tion. Upen doing so, I believe that the drain is practicable; will
improve the public health; benefit a public highway and be of public
utility; and that the costs, damages and expenses of the proposed
drain will probably be less than the benefits accuring to the owners

of land likely to be benefitted. The drain will consist of the fol-

lowing. _
~Open Ditch 290 ft/ 18" RCP 940 ft
6" SSD 1410 £t 24™ RCP 152 ft
12" RCP 1048 £t 36" (MP 235 ft -
15" RCP 168 ft 8w 20 o

TG

The total length of the drain will be 4263 feet. The open ditch in-
cludes the ravine between the outlet of Str. 451 to the Reservoir
along the west line of lot 222; the ravine from the outlet of Str.

455 to the Reservoir along the east line of lot 223; and the open
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swale cut from Str, 483 under Toll Gate Road to the open ditch be=
tween Str. 478 and the Reservoir, The 71" x 47" (MPA under Toll
Gate Road and the open ditch between these pipes and the Reservoir

is described as part of the main ditch and not part of this project.

I have reviewed the plans and believe the drain will benefit each
lot equally. Therefore, I recommend each lot be assessed equally;
I recommend a maintenance assessment of $25.00 per lot, $2.00 per
acre for roadways, with a $25.00 minimum. With this assessment,
the total annual assessment for the drain, this section, will be

$1900.00,

The existing 36" (MP under Toll Gate Road and the extention of éhe
culvert (Str. 483) will be included as part of the regulated drain.
Also to be included is the existing 36" (MP under Morse Landing Drive
between Morse Landing Sections 3 & 4., The inlets east of the pipe
are not included. The subsurface drain {SSD) serving lots 167, 168,
170 thru 175, 236, 237 and 178 thru 185 will be included as part of
the regulated drain, Only the main line of this system will be in-

cluded., The stub for each individual lot will not be included.
I recommend a hearing be set for March 1988,

Lig

Kepe®n C, Ward,/
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/ jn
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Commarsial Banking Department Meritor Hmeul Markets

1734 Market
Philadaiphia, FA 19107 3736

/éz,é/wﬂ >=" ?
AV Meritor

December 2, 1987

Irrevocable Letter of Credit No. 2781695685- 02675
Expiration Date: December 2, 1988

Hamilton County Commissioners
Hamilton County, Indiana

Gentlemen:

For the account of The Shorewood Corporation, we hereby authorize you
to draw on us at sight to the extent of **U.S. $50,590.00%%,

Each of your drafts must:

1.

2'

Be marked "Drawn under PSFS Letter of Credit No. 2781695685-02675dated
December 2, 1987".

Be presented, together with this original Letter of Credit at our
offices at 1234 Market Street, 9th Floor, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania,
19107, no later than 3:00 p.m. Philadelphia time on December 2,
1988.

Be accompanied by the following:
Certification by Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton County,

Indiana of non-com 11, e with the specifications required for storm
severs in Sectigdiiy §- Mo YH% by The Shorewood COrporation.

“Such certificationmy not antedate this Letter of Credit and;

Certification by Hamilton County Commissioners, Hamilton County,
Indiana that funds drawn under this Letter of Credit will be wused
to bring the storm sewers into compliance in accordance with the
specifications referenced.

Not exceed, in the cumulative aggregate $50,590.00.
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December 2, 1987
Irrevocable Letter of Credit
No. 2781695685- 02675

- Page 2

- This Letter of Credit shall be governed by Article 5 of the Uniform

Commercial Code. To the extent not inconsistent therewith, this Letter

~ of Credit is subject to the Uniform Customs and Practices for Documentary

Credits (1983 Revision), International Chamber of Commerce Publication
No. 400 (the "UCP?)._ C . o .

This Letter of Credit states all the terms of our undertaking and, aside
from the UCP, shall not be modified, amended, or amplified by reference
herein to any other writing, instrument or agreement. Nor, aside from
UCP shall any reference herein to any other writing, instrument, or
agreement be deemed to incorporated herein such writing, instrument,
or agreement. '

This Letter of Credit is neither assignable nor tranéferable.
We hereby irrevocably agree that drafts drawn under and presented in

strict compliance with the terms of this Letter of Credit shall be duly
honored within three business days of presentation.

Very truly yours,

MERITOR SAVINGS BANK (formerly
The Philadelphia Saving Fund Society)

E e,
e I &.f
Lavrence S..Jonex
Director
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JCenton C CWa’ta’ Sutveyot Suite 146

g)lwnc (317) 776+8495 One ﬂ[ami!ﬁon County Squate
Fax (317) 776=9428 j?o[alesviﬂe. Indiana ybobo=2230
To: Hamilton County Drainage Board : Januvary 28, 1997

Re: Mary Nagle Drain - Morse Landing Sec. 4
Arm

Attached are as-builts, certificate of completion & compliance, and other information for
Morse Landing Sec. 4. An inspection of the drainage facilities for this section has been made
and the facilities were found to be complete and acceptable.

During construction, changes were made to the drain which will alter the plans submitted
with my report for this dram dated January 8, 1988 The changes are as follows:

Structure 475- end section was an add1t10nal structure added to the plans. This structure consists
of'150 féet of 24” RCP. The 8” CMP was upgraded to a 10” CMP. The corrected lengths are as
follows 12” RCP - 1088’ fect, 18” RCP - 900’ feet, 24” RCP - 217’ feet, 6” SSD - 1445’ feet.

The length of the drain due to the changes described above is now 4,448 feet.

The non-enforcement was approved by the Board at its meeting on December 12, 1988
and recorded under instrument #8826587.

The bond or letter of credit from Meritor, number 2781695685-02675, dated December 2,
1987, in the amount of $50,590.00, was released February 3, 1993.

I recommend the Board approve the drains construction as complete and acceptable.

Sincerely,

Kengén C. Ward,
Hamilton County Surveyor

KCW/slm
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Asbuilt Structures

Project: ngsg LANDING Sec. 4

Taer ]

Total Length of Drain:

Structure: T.C.: LLE.: Pipe: Length: Original Plans: Difference:
- Hss £.34.99 82704
N Jo Ba30| B2e,11 15" | JpB’ |
_ Yoo K22 30| G2l. 27
et G35, p0i825.12| 18" |ise’ [
— i) R35.L0 | 82508
- Qlez g3249. 90 | 824.30] 18" 190 |-
o2 234,90 1824 .14
PRy g8 @0l 822,19 | 18" 12717
A ey B28 Q0 | 22,40
A Hde7 829.70 | B2t 08| 18" 105 |
P ’?HD'? 92?4 70 z2/ 98
4GB B24.10 |g19. 38| 1R | 1287 |
- 482 837, 0 | 2410
~|_uB! £37.50 | 8318 |24 128’ .
Y8y 831,50 | B30/
— Y74 B35 .85 | @32.54 12" so’ | «
- 414 225, 80| 832,26
~ Y73 Bas. 95 | sw. 05| 12" Y
6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots:
v 1) - 1725 S’
v [ tole = o2 {90 '
v M7~ 170 5’
& Blp-239 ) Bo?
v [ 7t -/E27 Ries
1 VR Yali-2 4 3 (o !
Total: Total: 1445
RCP Pipe Totals:
Other Drain:
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Asbuilt Structures

Project: Yorse Larcdine See 4

TheE >~

Structure: T.C.: LE.: Pipe: Length: Original Plans: Difference:

473 £135 95 | £29.98

~1 Y72 £28573%0| @a).8Y 2" 2z ' |/

- 472 25 3¢ | £H21,4Y9

- Y8 B2Y.10 | B20. 47| 120 150!

- Yed B941o | 819,23

- Hie 9 B2z .48l &8, D) 8" 12! v
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- 4 7e 82364 B84 150 z6! |~
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- 47 820.0 | 815:47 18" 50! |~
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-1 7% $22.29 | Q52

| 47 g 22,04 8 47| 4" 77 e

6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots:

Total: Total:

RCP Pipe Tofals:

Other Drain:

Total Length of Drain:
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T.C.. LE.: Pipe:  Length: Original Plans: Difference:
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| ENp e 47B — Qusies| 29%mA 85 | Lonk) w EF
- &> a2 ool 82870 '
- Y79 Bazsh| g25.03 (2 =7 |
- 479 B22.59| £27.
A __Enp S, 45} - Bzo, 7¢| 12"amP ] Y5+ | .
: 45> 833.81 | s228. 99
457 223,49 22906 | 12" 30/ |«
e ys 9 £23.9Y7| 29, 08
- Yo @370 | 828.48] |2 sa’ |,
- HS (o B37.0 | 52823
~ Y55 2394 |27 97 [zv nzsr |
1o mP | — — 10"MP] 20’ | Fem B"amP
4s 7 823,47 | 829.o
g 454 82343 | Beg.ga )2 20’ [
6" SSD Streets: 6" SSD Lots:
Total: Total:
RCP Pipe Totals:
Other Drain:

Structure:

Asbuilt Structures

Project: _Ahrece Janpiate See. 4

Tasc 3

Total Length of Drain:
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Asbuilt Structures

Project: M esc Lamisine Sec., 1

Total Length of Drain:
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